

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information which we received on 08 August 2019.

I am pleased to confirm the following.

I would be very grateful if you could provide me with the following information: -

- **Locum Agency spend for financial year 2018/2019 broken down by;**
 - **Medical Locums/Doctors**
 - **AHP's (Allied Health Professionals)**
 - **HSS (Health and Social Sciences)**
 - **Nursing**
 - **NMNC (Non-Medical, Non-Clinical)**

- **Bank spend for financial year 2018/2019 broken down by;**
 - **Medical Locums/Doctors**
 - **AHP's (Allied Health Professionals)**
 - **HSS (Health and Social Sciences)**
 - **Nursing**
 - **NMNC (Non-Medical, Non-Clinical)**

Locum Agency spend for financial year 2018/2019 broken down by;	£k
Medical Locums/Doctors	4,773
AHPs + HSS (we don't split this out)	949
Nursing + Midwifery	2,643
Non Medical non clinical	369
HCA's & Ancillary	930
	9,664

Bank spend for financial year 2018/2019 broken down by	£k
Medical Locums/Doctors	1,574
AHPs + HSS (we don't split this out)	391
Nursing + Midwifery	7,080
Non Medical non clinical	1,608
HCA's & Ancillary	4,365
	13,444

If you have an operational staff bank, is this service provided by an external company?

No, in-house

Which areas does this cover (medics, nurses etc)

All

Who provides your staff bank solution?

In-house

When is your staff bank service due for renewal?

N/A

What frameworks are needed to tender for these services? ie Health Trust Europe, CCS etc

N/A

Do you currently use a Master/Neutral Vendor? If so please state the name of the company

No

When does the contract expire?

N/A

Do you use a Direct Engagement model? If so please state the name of the company

UHB

When does the contract expire?

20/01/2020

What frameworks are needed to tender for these services? ie Health Trust Europe, CCS etc

CPP/CCS

Are you presently included in a regional cluster or STP? If so, please state the name.

No

You are advised that this information is provided in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is for your personal use. Any re-use of this information will be subject to copyright and the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations (1st July 05) and authorisation from Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust will be required. In the event of any re-use, the information must be reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD. If, after exhausting our internal

process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely,

Freedom Of Information Co-Ordinator
For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Any re-use of this information will be subject to the
'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.